43
5-P
MecVel - Edizione 2023
MecVel - Edition 2023
43
* When speed is more than 30 mm/s and/or strokes longer than 350mm, check STROKE SETUP section.
With single-phase motors  type M (see motor choice guideline  in paragraph ACCESSORIES) performances are 20% lower than
the three-phase motor.

MecVel - Edizione 2023
MecVel - Edition 2023
ORDERING KEY
MODEL
	 ALI5-P / ALI5-PB VRS / ALI5-P FCM / ALI5-P FCI
STROKE
	 es. 250 mm = 0250
VERSION
	 M11 / M12 / M13 / M14 / M15 / M16 (ALI5-P)
	 M61 / M62 / M63 / M64 / M65 (ALI5-PB)
	 M00 = Not standard speed
	 Flanged version = advice reduction ratio and screw pitch
MOTOR
	 AC  version, voltage, type, size, nr. of poles, power
	 With motorflange only put 0
	 With special motorflange put: PD
AC MOTOR OPTIONS
   Motorflange: for motorflange version only advise size - i.e.for IEC71 B14 put 71B14
	 Protection Degree: IP65, for selfbrake motor IP54 standard
	 Brake type: for brakemotors only (es. FECA)
	 Options: Advise if needed (es.. AB 2’shaft)
E-BOX POSITION
	 1
ENCODER
	 Options pg.76                              None: Leave blank
LIMIT-SWITCHES
	 None: Leave blank
POTENTIOMETER
	 POT01A (1Kohm)                          POT10A (10Kohm) 		  None: Leave blank
REAR END
	 P1 = Eyelet (standard)	 P2 = Eyelet (90°)
FRONT END
	 A1 = Eyelet (standard)	               A3 = Yoke + Clip 			  A4 = Rod end		  A7 =  M20 male
NOTE: COMPLETE THE ORDERING KEY ADDING THE OPTIONS YOU CAN FIND IN THE
“ACCESSORIES AND OPTIONS” SECTION
Note: “B” dimension variations depending on model
ALI5-P = See pictures
ALI5-P  stroke > 500 = + 20 mm
ALI5-P-FCM stroke < 500 = + 40 mm
ALI5-P-FCM  stroke > 500 = + 60 mm
ALI5-P-FCI  stroke < 500 = + 30 mm
ALI5-P-FCI  stroke > 500 = + 50 mm
ALI5-P with safety nut “G”= + 50 mm
ALI5-P with antirotation device ”L” = + 15 mm
ALI5-P  with bellows = + 25  (excluding FCM  and
FCI version)
ALI5-P/0250/M16/CA-400/50-T-71-4-0,25/AB/1/E06/2FCM0/POT01A/P1/A1/
P1
FCM MAGNETIC
LIMIT -SWITCHES
A1
A7 A3
A4
P2
A4 = FIXING WITH ROD END DIN 648 serie K / ISO
24
25 B = 362 + stroke 25
18 25
 0 -0
.1
Ø20 H7Ø20+0.1
 0
Ø
50
M
20
x1
.5
A7 = M20 MALE END
24
25 44
C
h.